



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7435/2025 & CM APPL. 81585/2025

**BHARTIYA RAILWAY LOADING UNLOADING WORKERS  
UNION & ANR. ....Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Adv. with Ms.  
Sagrika Tanwar, Advocates  
(M:9811530359)

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly CGSC with Ms.  
Shreya Jetly, Advocate MOB:  
9811157321

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**23.12.2025**

**CM APPL. 81585/2025**

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the petitioners seeking stay of the E-Auction dated 30<sup>th</sup> December, 2025, 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025 and 02<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026, as per Notifications dated 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 and 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2025, issued by the Northern Railways.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the respondents.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week, thereafter.
4. Considering the urgency expressed by learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners, list the present application, along with the writ petition on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2026, in Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.



5. The next date of hearing, i.e., 08<sup>th</sup> May, 2026, stands cancelled.

**DECEMBER 23, 2025/au**

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**