



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 8822/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 7435/2025

**BHARTIYA RAILWAY LOADING**

**UNLOADING WORKERS UNION & ANR. ....Petitioners**

Through: Ms. Sagrika Tanwar & Mr. Akash  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.  
Shreya Jetly, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

%

**09.02.2026**

**CM APPL. 8822/2026 (seeking condonation of delay in filing reply to CM APPL. 81585/2025)**

1. This application has been filed by the applicant/respondents seeking condonation of delay of 15 days in filing reply to CM APPL. 81585/2025.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 15 days in filing reply to CM APPL. 81585/2025 is condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**FEBRUARY 9, 2026**

*at*