



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7435/2025**

BHARTIYA RAILWAY LOADING

UNLOADING WORKERS UNION & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Sagrika Tanwar, Mr. Akash
Sharma and Mr. Avritro Mukherjee,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **19.02.2026**

1. The matter was passed-over at the behest of the petitioner.
2. Upon pass-over, no time is left.
3. Renotify on 19th May, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

Vivek/-