



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

17.

+ **W.P.(C) 7435/2025**

BHARTIYA RAILWAY LOADING UNLOADING WORKERS
UNION & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sagrika Tanwar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly and Ms. Shreya
Jetly, Advocates for UoI.

18.

+ **W.P.(C) 7498/2025 with CM APPL. 33535/2025**

NAUMAN SIDDIQUIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Shimran Shah, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Roy, Ms.
Sonali Modi and Mr. Mukul Dev,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

1. Counsel for the petitioners seek an adjournment.
2. The request is not opposed by the counsel for the respondents.
3. List on 13th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 19, 2026/Vivek/-